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16040178 7/1/2016 COMMERCIAL 0 7869 COMMERCE PL N/A 2,500 $1,428,000.00 CARDINAL SELF STORAGE FLORENCE SANTORO ELECTRIC INC

16050108 7/1/2016 COMALT 0 5980 MERCHANTS ST N/A 200 $66,897.00 ABRA AUTO BODY FLORENCE TAYLOR BROS CONSTR CO INC

16050303 7/1/2016 TENFIN 0 8780 US HWY 42 400 $150,000.00 NKY PAIN RELIEF CENTER FLORENCE CINTECH CONSTRUCTION INC IONAPEX INC

16050306 7/1/2016 FIREALM 0 6800 HAZEL CT 200 $45,000.00 7 HILLS CHURCH FLORENCE DENIER ELECTRIC CO INC

16060068 7/1/2016 RESADD 0 2769 CORAL DR 85 $24,500.00 MASTER BEDROOM, CLOSET & BATHROOM ADDITION BOONE

16060170 7/1/2016 COMALT 0 7531 MALL RD N/A 650 $22,000.00 DENVER MATTRESS FLORENCE NATIONAL CUSTOM INC BRENNAN ELECTRIC LLC

16060183 7/1/2016 COMALT 0 7390 EMPIRE DR 150 $29,000.00 CDK GLOBAL BOONE PEPPER CONSTRUCTION CO OF

16060212 7/1/2016 COMALT 0 1597 CAVALRY DRIVE 300 $130,000.00 UNION SALON SUITES UNION QUINN ELECTRIC CORP

16060223 7/1/2016 RESADD 0 2221 BEIL RD 200 $65,250.00 RESIDENTIAL ADDITION BOONE TOM SCHREIBER CONSTRUCTION INC RALENKOTTER ELECTRIC CO INC

16060256 7/1/2016 FIREALM 0 7649 TURFWAY RD 150 $2,500.00 BOSCH STEERING BLDG 2 FLORENCE PROTECTION ONE ALARM MONITOR

16060276 7/1/2016 FINBAS 0 310 ST JUDE CR 60 $11,000.00 FINISH BASEMENT FLORENCE

16060281 7/1/2016 SFR 1 2263 DAYBLOOM CT 624 465 $166,063.00 THORNWILDE (LOT 624) BOONE THE DREES CO

16060288 7/1/2016 HVAC 0 2252 DAYBLOOM CT 656 105 $7,403.00 THORNWILDE (LOT 656) BOONE DIRECT ENERGY-US HOME SERVICES INC

16060296 7/1/2016 HVAC 0 471 MERLOT CT 150 105 $6,600.00 AOSTA VALLEY (LOT 150) WALTON DEL MONDE INC

16060311 7/1/2016 HVAC 0 9005 PHILLY CT 27 105 $8,500.00 ALSON PLACE (LOT 27) BOONE CHUCKS HEATING & AIR COND INC

16060312 7/1/2016 HVAC 0 1026 SPECTACULAR BID 343 105 $8,000.00 TRIPLE CROWN (LOT 343) BOONE CHUCKS HEATING & AIR COND INC

16060340 7/1/2016 SFR 1 2252 DAYBLOOM CT 656 465 $163,482.00 THORNWILDE (LOT 656) BOONE THE DREES CO QUINN ELECTRIC CORP

16060343 7/1/2016 HVACREPLC 0 9076 TIMBERBROOK LN 105 $5,158.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT BOONE JACOB BROS HEATING & A C

16060348 7/1/2016 BARN 0 6405 TAYLORSPORT DR 40 $10,000.00 32 X 40 POLE BARN BOONE

16060349 7/1/2016 SFR 1 8533 CROZAT ST 512 465 $164,170.00 FRENCH QUARTER @ ORLEANS (LOT 512) FLORENCE THE DREES CO QUINN ELECTRIC CORP

16060359 7/1/2016 DEMORES 0 1917 CONWAY HILLS DR 75 $1,000.00 DEMO SFR BOONE SUTTER HOMES INC

16060364 7/1/2016 FIREALM 0 1155  WORLDWIDE BLVD 150 $7,800.00 AMAZON CVG-1 BOONE CRAFTSMAN ELECTRIC

16060368 7/1/2016 SIGNMULTI 0 10095 INVESTMENT WAY 210 $8,500.00 ST ELIZABETH BOONE HOLTHAUS GUS SIGNS INC.

16060378 7/1/2016 SIGNPOLE 0 2950 HEBRON PARK DR 150 $8,000.00 HEBRON PARK MONUMENT/POLE SIGN BOONE CSS SIGNS INC

16060379 7/1/2016 SIGNMONU 0 2940 HEBRON PARK DR 150 $9,000.00 HEBRON PARK MONUMENT SIGN BOONE CSS SIGNS INC

16060381 7/1/2016 SIGNMONU 0 1800 BORDEAUX BLVD 150 $6,273.00 BURLINGTON HILLS APARTMENTS BOONE EDJ INC

16060403 7/1/2016 SFR 1 1351 WILSHIRE CT 176 430 $151,735.00 HARMONY (LOT 176) UNION THE DREES CO QUINN ELECTRIC CORP

16060405 7/1/2016 DECK 0 8519 CROZAT ST 515 35 $6,000.00 FRENCH QUARTER @ ORLEANS (LOT 515) FLORENCE THE DREES CO

16060409 7/1/2016 HVACREPLC 0 1200 WORLDWIDE BLVD 390 $55,000.00 DISTRIBUTION PATENT TENAT BOONE PERFECTION GROUP INC

16060419 7/1/2016 FINBAS 0 1409 POSTOAK CT 630 85 $17,908.00 THORNWILDE (LOT 630) BOONE THE DREES CO QUINN ELECTRIC CORP

16060424 7/1/2016 COMALT 0 8301 DIXIE HWY 300 $100,000.00 WISEWAY SHOWROOM REMODEL BOONE MAILE CUSTOM BUILDERS INC

16070002 7/1/2016 HVAC 0 9901 CAMP ERNST RD 105 $5,000.00 HVAC FOR SFR BOONE

16070004 7/1/2016 HVACREPLC 0 3128 TRICIA CT 105 $6,400.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT BOONE ARRONCO COMFORT AIR INC

16070005 7/1/2016 HVACREPLC 0 12108 DOLORES COURT 105 $3,680.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT WALTON ARRONCO COMFORT AIR INC

16070006 7/1/2016 HVACREPLC 0 2153 W  HORIZON DR 105 $6,400.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT BOONE ARRONCO COMFORT AIR INC

16070007 7/1/2016 HVACREPLC 0 8620 MARAIS DR 105 $4,360.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT FLORENCE ARRONCO COMFORT AIR INC

16070008 7/1/2016 HVAC 0 1412 URLAGE DR 178 105 $7,180.00 GUNPOWDER TRAILS (LOT 178) BOONE ARRONCO COMFORT AIR INC

16070012 7/1/2016 HVACREPLC 0 83 KELLEY DR 105 $5,500.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT FLORENCE BROTHER BILLS

16070014 7/1/2016 HVACREPLC 0 2252 W HORIZON DRIVE 105 $7,650.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT BOONE ARLINGHAUS HEATING & A/C

16070015 7/1/2016 HVACREPLC 0 1961 COACHTRAIL DR 105 $8,500.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT BOONE ARLINGHAUS HEATING & A/C

16070016 7/1/2016 HVACREPLC 0 143 STABLE GATE LN #640 105 $6,090.00 UNIT #640 FLORENCE ARLINGHAUS HEATING & A/C

16070017 7/1/2016 HVACREPLC 0 12025 OLD LEXINGTON PK 105 $11,100.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT BOONE ARLINGHAUS HEATING & A/C

16070023 7/1/2016 HVACREPLC 0 11337 COVENTRY CT 105 $7,600.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT BOONE ARLINGHAUS HEATING & A/C

16050270 7/5/2016 COMALT 0 41 LOGISTICS BLVD 200 $55,000.00 WIN-IT RACKING BOONE W C KETTERMAN INC

16060297 7/5/2016 SIGNMULTI 0 7777 BURLINGTON PK 360 $10,778.00 TRAVEL CENTERS OF AMERICA FLORENCE ATLANTIC SIGN COMPANY INC.

16060320 7/5/2016 POOLIG 0 1218 WILLIAMS RD 100 $33,840.00 INGROUND POOL BOONE KLIMAT MASTER CONTRACTORS INC RICK NITSCHKE ELECTRIC SERVICE

16060352 7/5/2016 FIREHOOD 0 7727 MALL RD STE C 300 $1,375.00 PIADA ITALIAN STREET FOOD FLORENCE ABCO HOLDINGS, LLC

16060375 7/5/2016 DECK 0 2240 DAYBLOOM CT 35 $10,000.00 THORNWILDE (20 X 16 DECK) BOONE GREATER CIN ROOFING & REMODELING

16060412 7/5/2016 DECK 0 9299 HARDWICKE LANE 50 $3,000.00 SAVANNAH LAKES FLORENCE

16060417 7/5/2016 DEMOCOM 0 7915 US HWY 42 400 $152,000.00 DEMO QUALITY INN FLORENCE EVANS LANDSCAPING INC

16070018 7/5/2016 DEMOCOM 0 7570 US HWY 42 150 $3,000.00 BENNETT A BLOOM EYE CENTER FLORENCE BLUEGRASS COMMERCIAL GROUP LLC ATKINS & STANG INC

16070019 7/5/2016 TENFIN 0 7570 US HWY 42 300 $125,000.00 BENNETT A BLOOM EYE CENTER FLORENCE BLUEGRASS COMMERCIAL GROUP LLC ATKINS & STANG INC

16070036 7/5/2016 TENT 0 7961 MALL ROAD 150 $1,000.00 SLEEP OUTFITTERS FLORENCE MAIN AWNING & TENT CO INC

16070043 7/5/2016 FIRESUPP 0 9379 GUNPOWDER ROAD 150 $2,500.00 GRACE FELLOWSHIP UNION MAXIMUM FIRE PROTECTION

16060328 7/6/2016 DECK 0 5993 ETHAN DRIVE 35 $9,500.00 MORGANS CROSSING BOONE DECKS BY DESIGN INC

16060329 7/6/2016 DECK 0 15077 STABLEWOOD DR 30 $4,100.00 TRIPLE CROWN BOONE DECKS BY DESIGN INC

16060336 7/6/2016 SFR 1 6984 BERMUDA DR 50 210 $45,150.00 SUMMERSET FARMS (LOT 50) BOONE POTTER HOUSE GROUP INC COMPLETE POWER & LIGHTING INC

16060337 7/6/2016 SFR 1 1282 FIELDHURST CT 74 310 $85,710.00 CARTERS MILL (LOT 74) BOONE POTTER HOUSE GROUP INC COMPLETE POWER & LIGHTING INC
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16060346 7/6/2016 HVACREPLC 0 1919 GEORGETOWN DR 105 $9,000.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT FIRE REPAIR BOONE BOB'S HEATING & AIR INC

16060362 7/6/2016 BARN 0 799 MT ZION RD 45 $16,295.00 30X40 POLE BARN BOONE

16060363 7/6/2016 HOTTUB 0 685 OAKRIDGE DR 30 $4,900.00 HOT TUB ON PATIO SLAB BOONE RAYMOND WHITAKER

16060429 7/6/2016 FINBAS 0 1830 FARMHOUSE WAY 85 $16,500.00 BOONE THE FINISHED BASEMENT LLC SCOTT HOPPIUS

16060437 7/6/2016 DECK 0 9074 PHILLY CT 30 $3,000.00 ALSON PLACE BOONE THOMAS LANDSCAPING & CONST

16070009 7/6/2016 FIRESUPP 0 13250 SERVICE RD N/A 150 $10,000.00 WALTON DAVITA DIALYSIS WALTON BLUEGRASS FIRE PROTECTION LLC

16070020 7/6/2016 DECK 0 102 KELLEY DR 30 $1,500.00 STONEGATE MEADOWS FLORENCE

16070021 7/6/2016 GARAGEDET 0 6427 E BEND RD $25,000.00 30x40 OUT BUILDING BOONE

16070030 7/6/2016 HVAC 0 1368 WILSHIRE CT 184 105 $6,254.00 HARMONY (LOT 184) UNION DIRECT ENERGY-US HOME SERVICES INC

16070032 7/6/2016 HVAC 0 350 UNIVERSITY DR 234 105 $7,300.00 WILDCAT RUN (LOT 234) WALTON DIRECT ENERGY-US HOME SERVICES INC

16070034 7/6/2016 SIGNBLDG 0 1226 AVIATION BLVD. N/A 30 $1,000.00 RADIAL BOONE COMMONWEALTH SIGN CO

16070035 7/6/2016 SFR 1 8586 BISTRO CT 360 330 $115,885.00 BORDEAUX @ ORLEANS (LOT 360) FLORENCE FISCHER SINGLE FAMILY K E P ELECTRIC INC

16070039 7/6/2016 HVACREPLC 0 2500 ROCKCREEK COURT 105 $9,000.00 THORNWILDE BOONE THE KNOCHELMANN CO

16070042 7/6/2016 HVACREPLC 0 2814 JORDAN LN 105 $5,000.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT BOONE RED'S MAINTENANCE INC

16070047 7/6/2016 DECK 0 1764 MT ZION RD 30 $5,000.00 REPLACE 10X12 DECK UNION

16070048 7/6/2016 HVACREPLC 0 27 CATALINA DR 105 $6,800.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT WALTON BLAIN RYAN ENTERPRISES INC

16040216 7/7/2016 TENFIN 0 8449 US 42 150 $28,000.00 ASAFO INTERNATIONAL MARKER FLORENCE ESTES HEATING & COOLING

16040261 7/7/2016 COMMERCIAL 0 233 SHORLAND DR N/A 400 $180,000.00 LAWRENCE CONSTRUCTION WALTON LAWRENCE CONST & LEASING INC RANDY REMINES

16050301 7/7/2016 GARAGEDET 0 1881 CARDINAL WY 40 $5,400.00 GARAGE ADDITION BOONE

16060107 7/7/2016 DECK 0 14987 COOL SPRINGS BLVD N 40 $4,400.00 COOL SRPINGS (DECK EXTENSION) BOONE GROUND HAVEN LANDSCAPES

16060335 7/7/2016 BARN 0 5146 RABBIT HASH RD $200,000.00 POLE BARN BOONE K E P ELECTRIC INC

16060377 7/7/2016 DECK 0 1918 GEORGETOWN DR 85 $25,000.00 NEW DECK WITH ROOF BOONE

16070010 7/7/2016 HVACREPLC 0 7639 TURFWAY RD N/A 270 $12,200.00 BOSCH AUTOMOTIVE (IT ROOM ALTERATION) BOONE PERFECTION GROUP INC

16070031 7/7/2016 APT 5 5500 - 5508 BARRETT LN 4 800 $420,480.00 VILLAGES OF BURLINGTON BOONE MEIERJOHAN BUILDING GR LLC QUINN ELECTRIC CORP

16070033 7/7/2016 APT 5 5301 - 5309 JUSTIN LN 3 800 $420,480.00 VILLAGES OF BURLINGTON BOONE MEIERJOHAN BUILDING GR LLC QUINN ELECTRIC CORP

16070040 7/7/2016 FINBAS 0 10569 PIMLICO PARK 85 $23,452.00 TRIPLE CROWN BOONE EGC CONSTRUCTION CORP MORRIS HEATING & COOLING INC

16070041 7/7/2016 FINBAS 0 10601 PIMLICO PARK 150 $45,000.00 TRIPLE CROWN BOONE EGC CONSTRUCTION CORP MORRIS HEATING & COOLING INC

16070061 7/7/2016 HOOD 0 5975 CENTENNIAL CR N/A 450 $10,000.00 KFC 3 RANGE HOODS BOONE MONROE MECHANICAL

16050259 7/8/2016 RESALT 0 11505 GREGSON CT 30 $2,000.00 TRIPLE CROWN (COVER PATIO ROOF) BOONE

16060136 7/8/2016 HVAC 0 45 TRANSPORT DR N 390 $65,700.00 CINCINNATI MASTERCRAFT BOONE

16060322 7/8/2016 PUBFAC 0 2083 GRAVES RD 150 $25,000.00 VERIZON CNCN-460 BULLITSVILLE BOONE WIRENET INC

16060360 7/8/2016 RESALT 0 2845 SHERWOOD CT 60 $14,000.00 HANOVER BOONE DISTINCTIVE DESIGN REMODELING LLC

16060376 7/8/2016 RESALT 0 12261 GAINES WY 200 $50,000.00 BEDINGERS LANDING BOONE FOXFIRE PROPERTIES INC JOHN ECHLER

16060413 7/8/2016 DECK 0 10409 GIACOMO CT 30 $800.00 TRIPLE CROWN (11 X 14 DECK) BOONE

16070044 7/8/2016 HVACREPLC 0 3861 OLYMPIC BLVD N 270 $13,875.00 METS CENTER INTERIOR REMODEL BOONE APPLIED MECHANICAL SYSTEMS INC

16070050 7/8/2016 HVAC 0 5053 LOCH DRIVE 67 105 $5,485.00 BALLYSHANNON (LOT 67) BOONE CRANE HEATING & AIR  INC

16070051 7/8/2016 HVAC 0 15004 STABLE WOOD DR 11 105 $5,485.00 BRIDLEGATE @ TRIPLE CROWN (LOT 11) BOONE CRANE HEATING & AIR  INC

16070052 7/8/2016 HVAC 0 15085 STABLEWOOD DR 33 105 $5,799.00 BRIDLEGATE @ TRIPLE CROWN (LOT 33) BOONE CRANE HEATING & AIR  INC

16070053 7/8/2016 HVAC 0 1116 MAXWELL DR 6 105 $7,072.00 BRIDLEGATE @ TRIPLE CROWN (LOT 6) BOONE CRANE HEATING & AIR  INC

16070056 7/8/2016 HVAC 0 304 CHARDONNAY LN 196 105 $6,000.00 AOSTA VALLEY (LOT 196) WALTON ERIC JOHNSON

16070063 7/8/2016 HVAC 0 6986 BERMUDA DR 51 105 $5,000.00 SUMMERSET FARMS (LOT 51) BOONE PHOENIX COMFORT SYSTEMS LLC

16070066 7/8/2016 HVACREPLC 0 35 HIGH SCHOOL CT N 105 $2,850.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT WALTON RED'S MAINTENANCE INC

16070067 7/8/2016 HVACREPLC 0 7792 ARROWWOOD DR N 105 $5,000.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT FLORENCE STEVE'S HEATING AND COOLING

16070068 7/8/2016 HVACREPLC 0 1502 ATLANTA CT N 105 $5,000.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT FLORENCE STEVE'S HEATING AND COOLING

16070069 7/8/2016 SFR 1 4959 PETERSBURG RD 400 $170,270.00 NEW SFR BOONE JERRY BROWN S.T.A.A.R. ELECTRIC INC

16020187 7/11/2016 RESALT 0 1919 GEORGETOWN DR 500 $200,000.00 DARTMOUTH WOODS BOONE ICON ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP LLC NEAL'S ELECTRICAL SERVICES

16070054 7/11/2016 FIREALM 0 5601 NORTH BEND RD N/A 150 $6,800.00 BOONE COUNTY MAINT BUILDING STEPHENS CAMPUS BOONE E S I INC E S I INC

16070095 7/11/2016 RESALT 0 1921 RANSOM DR 30 $1,000.00 CARPORT BOONE

16030258 7/12/2016 RESADD 0 13145 WEBB LN 120 $43,000.00 FAMILY ROOM ADDITION & 26 X 37 GARAGE BOONE

16070038 7/12/2016 COMALT 0 2055 GLOBAL WAY 300 $131,000.00 MONOPRICE PALLET RACK BOONE W C KETTERMAN INC

16070049 7/12/2016 DECK 0 2686 STERLING TRACE 35 $2,000.00 HANOVER PARK BOONE

16070057 7/12/2016 DECK 0 5307 COUNTRY CLUB LN 30 $1,300.00 REPLACE DECK BOONE

16070058 7/12/2016 SIGNBLDG 0 1102 AVIATION BLVD N/A 150 $1,800.00 ZF BOGE BOONE ACCUTEX SIGNS

16070059 7/12/2016 SIGNBLDG 0 1010 PETERSBURG RD N/A 150 $1,800.00 ZF BOGE BOONE ACCUTEX SIGNS

16070065 7/12/2016 FIREALM 0 4012 SELIGMAN DR N/A 150 $5,000.00 BEAR PADDLE SWIM CLUB FLORENCE OSTERWISCH CO

16070072 7/12/2016 HVACREPLC 0 8338 GRANDE FIR COURT N 105 $5,600.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT FLORENCE ARLINGHAUS HEATING & A/C

16070073 7/12/2016 HVACREPLC 0 166 W DILCREST DR N 105 $4,200.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT FLORENCE THE KNOCHELMANN CO

16070080 7/12/2016 RESALT 0 2470 PEPPERMILL CT 30 $1,000.00 ROOF OVER EXISTING PORCH FREESTANDING BOONE
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16070082 7/12/2016 HVAC 0 2548 - 2552 SWEET HARMONY 215 155 $5,000.00 HARMONY (BLDG 215) UNION DEL MONDE INC

16070084 7/12/2016 HVACREPLC 0 1482 CLERMONT CT N 105 $3,000.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT BOONE LOGAN SERVICES INC

16070085 7/12/2016 HVACREPLC 0 1122 BRECKENRIDGE LANE N 105 $5,000.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT BOONE JACOB BROS HEATING & A C

16070088 7/12/2016 HVACREPLC 0 3419 MARY TEAL LN N 105 $3,000.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT BOONE LOGAN SERVICES INC

16070089 7/12/2016 HVAC 0 2432 ORMOND DR 327 105 $5,000.00 ORLEANS (LOT 327) FLORENCE DEL MONDE INC

16050106 7/13/2016 COMALT 0 5980 MERCHANTS ST N/A 1,000 $550,000.00 ABRA AUTO BODY FLORENCE TAYLOR BROS CONSTR CO INC GAYLOR INC

16060072 7/13/2016 SIGNBLDG 0 310 MT ZION RD N/A 150 $4,200.00 GOLD STAR CHILI BOONE MEYER SIGN CO, RAY

16060221 7/13/2016 COMALT 0 45 TRANSPORT DR 150 $5,000.00 CINCINNATI MASTERCRAFT BOONE WILLIAM HEMMER

16060351 7/13/2016 SIGNMULTI 0 40 CAVALIER BLVD N/A 600 $50,000.00 WOODSPRINGS SUITES FLORENCE QUALITY SIGN & SERVICE CO

16060411 7/13/2016 COMALT 0 160 RICHWOOD RD N/A 400 $150,000.00 BURGER KING BOONE CRAFTSMAN ELECTRIC

16060436 7/13/2016 SFR 1 504 PANZERETTA DR 70 430 $152,042.00 CAUTHEN RUN (LOT 70) WALTON FISCHER SINGLE FAMILY QUINN ELECTRIC CORP

16070028 7/13/2016 DECK 0 1405 POSTOAK CT 40 $8,500.00 THORNWILDE BOONE

16070045 7/13/2016 FIRESUPP 0 4012 SELIGMAN DR N/A 150 $5,000.00 BEAR PADDLE SWIM CLUB FLORENCE CONCORD FIRE PROTECTION INC

16070046 7/13/2016 FIREUND 0 4012 SELIGMAN DR N/A 150 $5,000.00 BEAR PADDLE SWIM CLUB UNDERGROUND FIRE FLORENCE CONCORD FIRE PROTECTION INC

16070092 7/13/2016 HVACREPLC 0 2077 BAYBERRY LN N 105 $7,300.00 LASSING GREEN UNION MORRIS HEATING & COOLING INC

16070096 7/13/2016 HVACREPLC 0 3278 KINGSLEY DR N 105 $11,000.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT BOONE MORRIS HEATING & COOLING INC

16070098 7/13/2016 SFR 1 10412 GIACOMO CT 55 530 $213,290.00 TRIPLE CROWN (LOT 55) BOONE FISCHER SIN FAMILY HOMES II K E P ELECTRIC INC

16070101 7/13/2016 HVACREPLC 0 12670 CLEEK LN N 105 $9,900.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT BOONE ARRONCO COMFORT AIR INC

16070106 7/13/2016 FIREALM 0 9379 GUNPOWDER RD 150 $1,700.00 GRACE FELLOWSHIP CHURCH UNION WL STURM ELECTRIC INC

16070108 7/13/2016 HVACREPLC 0 10722 STATION LN N 105 $3,300.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT BOONE BOB'S HEATING & AIR INC

16070109 7/13/2016 HVACREPLC 0 7774 RAVENSWOOD DR N 125 $2,600.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT FLORENCE NATIONAL HEATING & AIR

16050033 7/14/2016 POOLIG 0 4012 SELIGMAN DR N/A 600 $275,000.00 BEAR PADDLE SWIM CLUB FLORENCE MID AMERCIAN GUNITE POOLS OSTERWISCH CO

16060027 7/14/2016 RESADD 0 1828 CONWAY HILLS DR 250 $75,000.00 CONWAY HILLS (MASTER BEDROOM ADDITION) BOONE

16060176 7/14/2016 CONDO 7 5000 - 5028 GRIST MILL RD 26 800 $491,882.00 PARAGON MILL (BUILDING 26) BOONE FISCHER ATTACHED HOMES II LLC QUINN ELECTRIC CORP

16060326 7/14/2016 SIGNPOLE 0 6501 DIXIE HWY 150 $4,000.00 TURFSIDE MOTEL FLORENCE QUALITY SIGN & SERVICE CO

16060338 7/14/2016 SFR 1 4111 BULLITSVILLE RD 335 $139,512.00 SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING BOONE POTTER HOUSE GROUP INC COMPLETE POWER & LIGHTING INC

16070011 7/14/2016 HVAC 0 10272 US HWY 42 N/A 1,725 $579,144.00 ST TIMOTHY PARISH (11 UNITS) UNION TITAN MECHANICAL SOLUTIONS

16070024 7/14/2016 DECK 0 1464 STEPHENSON MILL RD 75 $10,000.00 DECK AROUND POOL BOONE

16070077 7/14/2016 SFR 1 1368 WILSHIRE CT 184 330 $147,600.00 HARMONY (LOT 184) UNION THE DREES CO QUINN ELECTRIC CORP

16070078 7/14/2016 SFR 1 1344 WILSHIRE CT 199 330 $105,199.00 HARMONY (LOT 199) UNION THE DREES CO QUINN ELECTRIC CORP

16070086 7/14/2016 SIGNMONU 0 3861 OLYMPIC BLVD N/A 150 $11,000.00 ST ELIZABETH METS BOONE HOLTHAUS GUS SIGNS INC.

16070087 7/14/2016 FIREHOOD 0 571 HUNTER RD N/A 150 $2,500.00 KY FOOD EXPRESS BOONE BRAKEFIRE INC

16070097 7/14/2016 HVAC 0 2734 LONGBRANCH RD 50 105 $6,000.00 ALSON PLACE (LOT 50) BOONE MORRIS HEATING & COOLING INC

16070099 7/14/2016 SFR 1 3012 TOULOUSE DR 323 430 $185,600.00 ORLEANS (LOT 323) FLORENCE FISCHER SIN FAMILY HOMES II K E P ELECTRIC INC

16070102 7/14/2016 HVAC 0 901 MAN O WAR BLVD 17 105 $30,100.00 TRIPLE CROWN (LOT 17) BOONE ARRONCO COMFORT AIR INC

16070105 7/14/2016 SIGNBLDG 0 1035 VANDERCAR WAY N/A 150 $4,000.00 REPUBLIC FINANCE FLORENCE CREATED SIGN CORP

16070110 7/14/2016 APT 3 5801 - 5805 OLIN LN 7 600 $266,688.00 VILLAGES OF BURLINGTON BOONE MEIERJOHAN BUILDING GR LLC QUINN ELECTRIC CORP

16070111 7/14/2016 APT 4 5800 - 5806 OLIN LN 6 600 $336,384.00 VILLAGES OF BURLINGTON BOONE MEIERJOHAN BUILDING GR LLC QUINN ELECTRIC CORP

16070112 7/14/2016 APT 4 5501 - 5507 BARRETT LN 5 800 $350,784.00 VILLAGES OF BURLINGTON BOONE MEIERJOHAN BUILDING GR LLC QUINN ELECTRIC CORP

16070118 7/14/2016 FIRESUPP 0 1600 WORLDWIDE BLVD 150 $9,600.00 AMAZON CAREER CHOICE CLASSROOM BOONE DALMATIAN FIRE INC

16070119 7/14/2016 RESALT 0 10125 LAPALCO CT 60 $12,250.00 ORLEANS FLORENCE FAST TRACK PROPERTIES

16070120 7/14/2016 SFR 1 6610 GORDON BLVD 404 330 $140,763.00 HAWKS LANDING (LOT 404) BOONE THE DREES CO QUINN ELECTRIC CORP

16070122 7/14/2016 TENT 0 7500 TURFWAY RD 900 $2,800.00 FLORENCE AUTO DEALERS FLORENCE RICK WARNER & ASSOC INC ARC ELECTRIC AIR CONDITIONING

16070123 7/14/2016 HVACREPLC 0 903 RIDGEVIEW DR 105 $4,010.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT BOONE ARLINGHAUS HEATING & A/C

16070124 7/14/2016 SIGNBLDG 0 7916 CONNECTOR DR 150 $5,000.00 SHERLOCKS ESCAPE ROOM FLORENCE QUALITY SIGN & SERVICE CO

16070126 7/14/2016 HVACREPLC 0 6161 WOODCREST DR 105 $3,000.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT BOONE REINHART HEATING & COOLING

16070127 7/14/2016 HVACREPLC 0 2517 CHATEAUGAY CT 105 $5,372.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT BOONE EDWARD HORGAN

16070128 7/14/2016 HVACREPLC 0 2068 TREETOP LN 105 $9,658.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT BOONE EDWARD HORGAN

16070129 7/14/2016 HVACREPLC 0 3480 ASHBY FORK RD 105 $5,000.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT BOONE EDWARD HORGAN

16070130 7/14/2016 FIRESUPP 0 2125 GATEWAY BLVD N/A 150 $165,000.00 RYDER (RACKS) BOONE RTF FIRE PROTECTION

16070134 7/14/2016 HVACREPLC 0 9017 CRIMSON OAK DR 105 $8,000.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT FLORENCE ARLINGHAUS HEATING & A/C

16070135 7/14/2016 HVACREPLC 0 10160 WHITTLESEY DR 105 $7,950.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT UNION ARLINGHAUS HEATING & A/C

16070137 7/14/2016 HVACREPLC 0 1883 COACHTRAIL DR 105 $9,850.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT BOONE ARLINGHAUS HEATING & A/C

16070138 7/14/2016 HVAC 0 6610 GORDON BLVD 404 105 $7,300.00 HAWKS LANDING (LOT 404) BOONE DIRECT ENERGY-US HOME SERVICES INC

16070139 7/14/2016 HVAC 0 1344 WILSHIRE CT 199 105 $6,230.00 HARMONY (LOT 199) UNION DIRECT ENERGY-US HOME SERVICES INC

16050160 7/15/2016 BARN 1 8385 EAST BEND RD 80 $35,000.00 100 X 50 POLE BARN BOONE POTTER HOUSE GROUP INC COMPLETE POWER & LIGHTING INC

16060366 7/15/2016 RESADD 0 4905 PETERSBURG RD $20,000.00 ADDITION (FARM EXEMPT) BOONE HOUSTON ELECTRIC SERVICE

16060402 7/15/2016 COMADD 0 95 RICHWOOD RD 5,500 $3,500,000.00 LYONS MAGNUS BOONE ML BARNARD INC BERTKE ELECTRIC CO INC
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16070100 7/15/2016 FINBAS 0 901 MAN O WAR BLVD 150 $39,600.00 TRIPLE CROWN BOONE SAULEY HOMES LLC SHANK ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING

16070107 7/15/2016 SIGNMONU 0 MAN O WAR BLVD 150 $30,000.00 MONUMENT SIGN BOONE GARY GERDING

16070121 7/15/2016 BARN 0 3370 WILDROSE LN 45 $8,400.00 14X36 SHED BOONE

16070131 7/15/2016 PORCH 0 1171 BRECKENRIDGE LN 30 $3,000.00 NORTHPOINTE BOONE B & M CONSTRUCTION LLC

16070132 7/15/2016 DECK 0 363 MOLISE CR 42 30 $800.00 AOSTA VALLEY (LOT 42) WALTON

16070062 7/18/2016 HVAC 0 5975 CENTENNIAL CR N/A 330 $40,970.00 KFC HVAC BOONE MONROE MECHANICAL

16070075 7/18/2016 RESALT 0 2600 RED SKY CT 40 $8,000.00 HANOVER BOONE STEVE SALLEE CONSTRUCTION

16070103 7/18/2016 HOOD 0 571 HUNTER RD N/A 150 $11,000.00 KY FOOD EXPRESS BOONE WRIGHT MECHANICAL LLC

16070104 7/18/2016 HVAC 0 571 HUNTER RD N/A 270 $12,000.00 KY FOOD EXPRESS BOONE WRIGHT MECHANICAL LLC

16070136 7/18/2016 FIRESUPP 0 7600 EMPIRE DR N/A 150 $1,500.00 NOVOLEX BOONE STEVE STRAIN

16070144 7/18/2016 HVACREPLC 0 1239 EDGEBROOK CT N 105 $3,500.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT BOONE BOB'S HEATING & AIR INC

16070147 7/18/2016 HVACREPLC 0 7650 TURFWAY RD N 500 $97,549.00 DANBURY CINEMAS FLORENCE CINTI AIR FILTER SALES & SRVC

16070152 7/18/2016 HVACREPLC 0 2268 MEDLOCK LN #205 N 105 $4,448.00 DARLINGTON FARMS BOONE WILLIS REFRIGERATION AC & HTG

16070153 7/18/2016 HVACREPLC 0 1824 GROVEPOINTE DR N 105 $3,869.00 OAKBROOK BOONE WILLIS REFRIGERATION AC & HTG

16070154 7/18/2016 HVACREPLC 0 2022 WESTBOROUGH DR N 105 $14,000.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT BOONE HELP PLUMBING HEATING COOLING

16060180 7/19/2016 HVACREPLC 0 10350 GARDEN DR 210 $395.00 MOSBY'S POINTE BOONE

16060181 7/19/2016 HVACREPLC 0 274 LAKEVIEW CT 210 $395.00 MOSBY'S POINTE BOONE

16060182 7/19/2016 HVACREPLC 0 325 RYAN PL 210 $395.00 MOSBY'S POINTE BOONE

16060353 7/19/2016 TENFIN 0 4874 HOUSTON RD 2,500 $1,010,000.00 GABRIEL BROTHERS FLORENCE

16070037 7/19/2016 TENFIN 0 4157 OLYMPIC BLVD N/A 300 $110,000.00 DEMATIC BOONE CORPOREX DEV & CONSTR MGT LLC CSK ELECTRIC LLC

16070079 7/19/2016 SFR 1 350 UNIVERSITY DR 234 460 $158,032.00 WILDCAT RUN (LOT 234) WALTON THE DREES CO QUINN ELECTRIC CORP

16060432 7/20/2016 SFR 1 465 LOST CREEK DR 60 310 $90,000.00 NORTH WALTON POINTE (LOT 60) WALTON CELESTIAL BLDG CORP QUINN ELECTRIC CORP

16070074 7/20/2016 SFR 1 332 CHARDONNAY VALLEY 203 360 $125,000.00 AOSTA VALLEY (LOT 203) WALTON ARCHWAY HOMES & PROPERTIES LLC BILL WALSH

16070055 7/21/2016 USECHANGE 0 7541 MALL ROAD 150 $1,000.00 HALLOWEEN CITY FLORENCE

16070114 7/21/2016 SFR 1 2562 LONA LN 3 400 $178,044.00 MARY LOU ESTATES (LOT 3) BOONE SUTTER HOMES INC RICK NITSCHKE ELECTRIC SERVICE

16070158 7/21/2016 HVACREPLC 0 10386 GARDEN N 105 $395.00 MOSBY POINTE BOONE

16070161 7/21/2016 DEMOCOM 0 6905 B BURLINGTON PK 150 $2,000.00 BENNETT & BLOOM EYE CENTER (SUITE 2C) FLORENCE BLUEGRASS COMMERCIAL GROUP LLC ATKINS & STANG INC

16070162 7/21/2016 SFR 1 1548 SWEETSONG DR 224 460 $158,386.00 HARMONY (LOT 224) UNION THE DREES CO QUINN ELECTRIC CORP

16070163 7/21/2016 SFR 1 1530 SWEETSONG DR 221 360 $112,747.00 HARMONY (LOT 221) UNION THE DREES CO QUINN ELECTRIC CORP

16070164 7/21/2016 SFR 1 13988 SANTOS DR 16 460 $163,224.00 TRIPLE CROWN (LOT 16) BOONE THE DREES CO QUINN ELECTRIC CORP

16070182 7/21/2016 FIREUND 0 95 RICHWOOD RD 150 $35,000.00 LYONS MAGNUS BOONE DALMATIAN FIRE INC

16070186 7/21/2016 POOLIG 0 995 CAMPO CT 100 $20,000.00 TRIPLE CROWN BOONE ANDREW CUMMINS

16070213 7/21/2016 FINBAS 0 205 HOPE TRAIL 85 $10,000.00 HOPEFUL TRAILS FLORENCE

16030276 7/22/2016 COMMERCIAL 0 9001 US 42 N/A 6,500 $5,999,900.00 KROGER MARKETPLACE UNION TURNBULL WAHLERT CONST INC VOLPENHEIN BROTHERS ELECTRIC

16070141 7/22/2016 SFR 1 341 CHARDONNAY VALLEY 228 360 $148,000.00 AOSTA VALLEY (LOT 228) WALTON SCOTT HOPPIUS

16070143 7/22/2016 DECK 0 116 BROOKWOOD DR 45 $2,000.00 DECK BOONE

16070150 7/22/2016 BARN 0 3250 PEEL RD 40 $17,700.00 20X40 POLE BARN BOONE TRI COUNTY POLE BARNS LLC

16070155 7/22/2016 GARAGEDET 0 1696 DEER RUN DR 60 $12,000.00 WILLOW BEND (24 X 30 GARAGE) BOONE

16070156 7/22/2016 HVACREPLC 0 6751 CURTIS WAY N 105 $4,000.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT FLORENCE THE KNOCHELMANN CO

16070157 7/22/2016 SIGNBLDG 0 591 HUNTER RD N/A 330 $12,000.00 EXPRESS PARK AND RIDE BOONE ATLANTIC SIGN COMPANY INC.

16070165 7/22/2016 HVAC 0 13988 SANTOS DR 16 105 $5,735.00 TRIPLE CROWN (LOT 16) BOONE DIRECT ENERGY-US HOME SERVICES INC

16070166 7/22/2016 HVAC 0 1530 SWEETSONG DR 221 105 $6,713.00 HARMONY (LOT 221) UNION DIRECT ENERGY-US HOME SERVICES INC

16070167 7/22/2016 BARN 0 1310 EADS RD 55 $6,000.00 40 X 60 BARN BOONE

16070168 7/22/2016 HVAC 0 1548 SWEETSONG DR 224 105 $6,100.00 HARMONY (LOT 224) UNION DIRECT ENERGY-US HOME SERVICES INC

16070169 7/22/2016 DECK 0 1211 MONROE DR 35 $8,000.00 NORTH POINTE BOONE TIM RUDD

16070170 7/22/2016 DECK 0 6462 ELSINOR CT 30 $2,000.00 HIDDEN CREEK BOONE TIM RUDD

16070171 7/22/2016 HVAC 0 2339 OAKVIEW CT 145 105 $5,000.00 TREETOPS (LOT 145) BOONE STEVE'S HEATING AND COOLING

16070173 7/22/2016 HVAC 0 1704 LAFAYETTE CT 444 105 $5,000.00 NORTHPOINTE (LOT 444) BOONE STEVE'S HEATING AND COOLING

16070174 7/22/2016 HVAC 0 12100 DOLORES CT 9 105 $5,000.00 FRANCIS COURT (LOT 9A) WALTON STEVE'S HEATING AND COOLING

16070175 7/22/2016 HVAC 0 1609 TREMONT CT 126 105 $5,000.00 TREETOPS (LOT 126) BOONE STEVE'S HEATING AND COOLING

16070176 7/22/2016 HVAC 0 2384 OAKVIEW CT 94 105 $5,000.00 TREETOPS (LOT 94) BOONE STEVE'S HEATING AND COOLING

16070177 7/22/2016 SFR 1 10188 CARDIGAN DR 7 330 $113,367.00 GREENS OF BRIGADOON (LOT 7) BOONE FISCHER SIN FAMILY HOMES II QUINN ELECTRIC CORP

16070178 7/22/2016 HVACREPLC 0 11 CIRCLE DR N 105 $3,500.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT FLORENCE BOB'S HEATING & AIR INC

16070179 7/22/2016 HVACREPLC 0 8712 SENTRY DR N 105 $3,705.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT BOONE RECKER & BOERGER INC

16070180 7/22/2016 HVAC 0 341 CHARDONNAY VALLEY 228 105 $7,500.00 AOSTA VALLEY (LOT 228) WALTON HMAC HEATING & COOLING INC

16070181 7/22/2016 SFR 1 15065 STABLEWOOD DR 28 430 $155,021.00 BRIDLEGATE @ TRIPLE CROWN (LOT 28) BOONE FISCHER SIN FAMILY HOMES II K E P ELECTRIC INC

16070183 7/22/2016 HVACREPLC 0 8618 ELLINGSWORTH WAY N 105 $8,000.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT FLORENCE THE KNOCHELMANN CO

16070184 7/22/2016 HVACREPLC 0 1961 MIMOSA TRAIL N 105 $3,000.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT FLORENCE LOGAN SERVICES INC
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16070185 7/22/2016 HVACREPLC 0 3556 GARBER LN N 105 $3,000.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT BOONE LOGAN SERVICES INC

16070193 7/22/2016 HVACREPLC 0 6852 GLEN ARBOR DR 105 $9,300.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT BOONE BRYANT HTG & COOLING INC

16070194 7/22/2016 HVACREPLC 0 6874 GORDON BLVD. 105 $7,000.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT BOONE BRYANT HTG & COOLING INC

16070195 7/22/2016 HVACREPLC 0 5345 COUNTRY CLUB LN 105 $7,500.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT BOONE BRYANT HTG & COOLING INC

16070196 7/22/2016 HVACREPLC 0 3061 SUNDANCE BLVD 105 $5,395.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT BOONE BRYANT HTG & COOLING INC

16070197 7/22/2016 HVACREPLC 0 7693 MARIGOLD CIRCLE 105 $4,650.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT BOONE BRYANT HTG & COOLING INC

16070198 7/22/2016 HVACREPLC 0 8443 WOODCREEK DR 105 $5,000.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT BOONE BRYANT HTG & COOLING INC

16070199 7/22/2016 HVACREPLC 0 7268 HOPEFUL RD 105 $6,075.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT FLORENCE BRYANT HTG & COOLING INC

16070200 7/22/2016 HVACREPLC 0 1522 SEQUIOA DR 105 $3,500.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT BOONE BRYANT HTG & COOLING INC

16070201 7/22/2016 HVACREPLC 0 10209 LEWIS LN 105 $6,800.00 HEMPSTEADE UNION BRYANT HTG & COOLING INC

16070203 7/22/2016 HVAC 0 10125 BIG BONE RD 105 $20,000.00 HVAC FOR SFR BOONE

16070204 7/22/2016 HVACREPLC 0 2412 WINTER WOODS CT 105 $4,650.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT BOONE BOB'S HEATING & AIR INC

16070207 7/22/2016 HVACREPLC 0 460 MARIAN LN #2 105 $5,700.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT BOONE WILLIS REFRIGERATION AC & HTG

16070208 7/22/2016 HVACREPLC 0 2205 ANTOINETTE WAY 105 $5,000.00 ORLEANS FLORENCE ARRONCO COMFORT AIR INC

16070209 7/22/2016 HVACREPLC 0 1029 BLOOMFIELD CT 105 $3,300.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT BOONE ARRONCO COMFORT AIR INC

16070211 7/22/2016 HVACREPLC 0 8385 EAST BEND RD 105 $9,400.00 HVAC FOR SFR BOONE ARRONCO COMFORT AIR INC

16070214 7/22/2016 HVACREPLC 0 7473 THUNDER RIDGE 105 $3,800.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT BOONE ARLINGHAUS HEATING & A/C

16070215 7/22/2016 HVACREPLC 0 6260 SIERRA TRAIL 105 $4,000.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT BOONE THE KNOCHELMANN CO

16060361 7/25/2016 RESADD 0 1478 CLERMONT CT 85 $19,000.00 ADDITION BOONE DISTINCTIVE DESIGN REMODELING LLC

16070013 7/25/2016 SFR 1 3287 BALLANTREE WAY 45 640 $300,000.00 AMBER ESTATES (LOT 45) BOONE SAULEY HOMES LLC SARGENT ELECTRIC LLC

16070081 7/25/2016 CONDO 2 2548 - 2552 SWEET HARMONY 215 300 $126,855.00 HARMONY (BLDG 215) UNION THE DREES CO QUINN ELECTRIC CORP

16070219 7/25/2016 SFR 1 6530 HAMMER CT 68 330 $134,183.00 HIDDEN CREEK (LOT 68) BOONE HOLIDAY HOMES, INC. R & R WIRING CONTRACTORS INC

16070228 7/25/2016 FIREALM 0 7821 COMMERCE DR 150 $3,699.00 BEST WESTERN FLORENCE KOORSEN FIRE & SECURITY INC

16060232 7/26/2016 FIRESUPP 0 7727 MALL RD STE C 150 $1,000.00 PIADA RESTAURANT FLORENCE ALL-PRO MECHANICAL &

16070027 7/26/2016 SFR 1 8707 CAMP ERNST RD 200 $55,600.00 SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING BOONE INTEGRITY ELECTRIC LLC

16070115 7/26/2016 SFR 1 10209 CARDIGAN DR 26 330 $148,735.00 GREENS OF BRIGADOON (LOT 26) BOONE FISCHER SINGLE FAMILY QUINN ELECTRIC CORP

16070145 7/26/2016 DECK 0 189 BLACKGOLD CT 63 30 $2,100.00 CAUTHEN RUN (LOT 63) WALTON DECKS BY DESIGN INC

16070146 7/26/2016 DECK 0 10198 CARDIGAN DR 5 30 $2,500.00 GREENS OF BRIGADOON (LOT 5) BOONE DECKS BY DESIGN INC

16070189 7/26/2016 FIREALM 0 2266 SOUTHPARK DR 150 $6,492.00 TENTE CASTORS BOONE BRAKEFIRE INC

16070216 7/26/2016 POOLIG 0 2509 CONRAD LANE 100 $34,405.00 BOONE LIPPS POOL & SPA INC ARLINGHAUS ELECTRIC

16070220 7/26/2016 BARN 0 4256 BEAVER RD $15,000.00 POLE BARN (FARM EXEMPT) BOONE PETER WATKINS RANDY REMINES

16070225 7/26/2016 HVAC 0 461 LOST CREEK DR 61 105 $4,000.00 NORTH WALTON POINTE (LOT 61) WALTON FLANIGAN CONTRACTORS  INC

16070226 7/26/2016 HVAC 0 449 LOST CREEK DR 64 105 $4,000.00 NORTH WALTON POINTE (LOT 64) WALTON FLANIGAN CONTRACTORS  INC

16070229 7/26/2016 SFR 1 11016 SELLERS CT 27 430 $162,850.00 TRIPLE CROWN (LOT 27) BOONE THE DREES CO QUINN ELECTRIC CORP

16070235 7/26/2016 DECK 0 28 BEDINGER AVE 35 $2,000.00 22X12 DECK WALTON

16070243 7/26/2016 SFR 1 1104 MCCARRON LN 6 430 $163,004.00 TRIPLE CROWN (LOT 6) BOONE THE DREES CO QUINN ELECTRIC CORP

16070257 7/26/2016 HVACREPLC 0 1400 JAMIKE AVE 630 $137,000.00 MEGGIT LLC (PROCESS ROOMS) BOONE CENTURY MECHANICAL SOLUTIONS

16060209 7/27/2016 HVACREPLC 0 12760 MCCOY FORK RD N/A 270 $21,604.00 BAVARIAN POWER GENERATION PLANT BOONE PROJECT HEATING & COOLING

16060287 7/27/2016 TENFIN 0 7727 MALL RD 500 $210,000.00 VISIONWORKS FLORENCE KENMARC INC

16060430 7/27/2016 TENFIN 0 7914 TANNERS GATE LN N/A 200 $61,000.00 TOMATEC FLORENCE CORPOREX DEV & CONSTR MGT LLC KEN HOUSTON ELECTRIC LLC

16070026 7/27/2016 POOLIG 0 6170 AURORA FERRY RD 100 $35,000.00 INGROUND POOL BOONE UNITED POOL AND PATIO INC

16070060 7/27/2016 SIGNMONU 0 8667 US HWY 42 150 $10,000.00 DERRINGER DENTAL FLORENCE CREATED SIGN CORP

16070083 7/27/2016 COMALT 0 5975 CENTENNIAL CR N/A 150 $8,000.00 KFC COOLERS & REFRIGERATION BOONE BECKMAN SERVICES INC

16070223 7/27/2016 SFR 1 10153 CARDIGAN DR 12 430 $152,635.00 GREENS OF BRIGADOON (LOT 12) BOONE FISCHER SINGLE FAMILY QUINN ELECTRIC CORP

16070231 7/27/2016 SFR 1 1364 WILSHIRE CT 185 430 $163,285.00 HARMONY (LOT 185) UNION THE DREES CO QUINN ELECTRIC CORP

16070251 7/27/2016 FIREALM 0 3861 OLYMPIC BLVD 150 $500.00 ST ELIZABETH METS BOARDROOM RENOVATION BOONE SECO ELECTRIC CO INC

16070252 7/27/2016 RESALT 0 2144 HATHAWAY RD 85 $20,000.00 INSTALL 22 ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS BOONE ICON SOLAR ELECTRIC MASTERS

16070269 7/27/2016 DECK 0 3648 JONATHAN DR 30 $3,500.00 REPLACE 10X12 DECK BOONE D & Z PLUMBING

16040290 7/28/2016 TENFIN 0 2090 FLORENCE MALL 150 $30,000.00 FAJITA EXPRESS FLORENCE WL STURM ELECTRIC INC

16060055 7/28/2016 COMALT 0 7900 TANNERS GATE LN 600 $250,000.00 GERNER & KEARNS FLORENCE PERRY CONTRACTING INC J BEISCHEL LLC

16060206 7/28/2016 COMALT 0 1131 VICTORY PL 300 $144,000.00 ZOOM ESSENCE LIQUID FLAVOR PRODUCTION BOONE CUMMINGS BROTHERS CONST LLC FRED B DEBRA CO

16070148 7/28/2016 APT 7 1932 - 1944 AARON LN 9 1,000 $528,150.00 VILLAGES OF BURLINGTON (BUILDING #9) BOONE MEIERJOHAN BUILDING GR LLC QUINN ELECTRIC CORP

16070149 7/28/2016 APT 9 1780 - 1796 RAVEN HEIGHTS LN 8 1,500 $636,225.00 VILLAGES OF BURLINGTON (BUILDING #8) BOONE MEIERJOHAN BUILDING GR LLC QUINN ELECTRIC CORP

16070159 7/28/2016 FIREALM 0 11000 TOEBBEN DR 175 $72,000.00 FEDEX BOONE E S I INC

16070172 7/28/2016 TENFIN 0 3900 OLYMPIC BLVD. 200 $59,000.00 DSV (SUITE 250) BOONE CORPOREX DEVELOPMENT SER INC CSK ELECTRIC LLC

16070234 7/28/2016 FIRESUPP 0 55 PRECISION DR 150 $8,497.00 ZOTEFOAMS BOONE CINTAS CORPORATION

16060056 7/29/2016 HVACREPLC 0 7900 TANNERS GATE LN N 390 $75,000.00 GERNER & KEARNS FLORENCE AIR-TECH MECHANICAL SER INC

16070142 7/29/2016 HVAC 0 4891 PETERSBURG RD N 105 $9,250.00 HVAC FOR SFR BOONE ARLINGHAUS HEATING & A/C
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16070217 7/29/2016 HVACREPLC 0 1290 TAMARACK CR #K N 105 $5,000.00 WEAVER FARMS APARTMENTS FLORENCE NATIONAL HEATING & AIR

16070221 7/29/2016 HVAC 0 10515 BIG BONE CHURCH RD 5 105 $27,900.00 HVAC FOR SFR (LOT 5) BOONE ARRONCO COMFORT AIR INC

16070227 7/29/2016 HVAC 0 11825 US 42 N 105 $9,000.00 HVAC BOONE CHUCKS HEATING & AIR COND INC

16070230 7/29/2016 HVAC 0 11016 SELLERS CT 27 105 $5,735.00 TRIPLE CROWN (LOT 27) BOONE DIRECT ENERGY-US HOME SERVICES INC

16070233 7/29/2016 HVAC 0 1364 WILSHIRE CT 185 105 $7,403.00 HARMONY (LOT 185) UNION DIRECT ENERGY-US HOME SERVICES INC

16070236 7/29/2016 HVACREPLC 0 7756 WALNUT CREEK DR N 105 $6,800.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT FLORENCE BOB'S HEATING & AIR INC

16070237 7/29/2016 HVACREPLC 0 11267 SHEFFIELD LANE N 105 $4,000.00 STEEPLECHASE BOONE THE KNOCHELMANN CO

16070241 7/29/2016 HVACREPLC 0 2550 SUNDAY SILENCE CT N 105 $6,000.00 DERBY FARMS BOONE

16070249 7/29/2016 FIRESUPP 0 95 RICHWOOD RD 309 $96,000.00 LYONS MAGNUS BOONE DALMATIAN FIRE INC

16070258 7/29/2016 FIREALM 0 7727 MALL RD STE C 150 $600.00 PIADA RESTAURANT FLORENCE ALL-PRO MECHANICAL &

16070263 7/29/2016 SFR 1 10168 CARDIGAN DR 10 330 $100,595.00 GREEN OF BRIGADOON (LOT 10) BOONE FISCHER SIN FAMILY HOMES II QUINN ELECTRIC CORP

16070275 7/29/2016 SFR 1 5068 LOCH DR 18 530 $226,867.00 BALLYSHANNON (LOT 18) BOONE FISCHER SIN FAMILY HOMES II QUINN ELECTRIC CORP

16070283 7/29/2016 HVACREPLC 0 20 WALLACE AV 105 $8,600.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT FLORENCE ARLINGHAUS HEATING & A/C

16070292 7/29/2016 HVACREPLC 0 6404 KEMPER CT 105 $11,200.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT BOONE ARLINGHAUS HEATING & A/C

16070294 7/29/2016 HVACREPLC 0 2686 SWAPS CT 105 $3,400.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT BOONE ARLINGHAUS HEATING & A/C

16070295 7/29/2016 HVACREPLC 0 6267 WOODCREST DR 105 $7,810.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT BOONE ARLINGHAUS HEATING & A/C

16070298 7/29/2016 HVACREPLC 0 9941 WILD CHERRY DR 105 $7,200.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT BOONE ARLINGHAUS HEATING & A/C

16070299 42580 HVACREPLC 0 9858 BURLEIGH LN 105 2600 HVAC REPLACEMENT UNION ARLINGHAUS HEATING & A/C

Total Permits COMMERCIAL 3

308 COMALT 13 Total Fees Total Costs

TENFIN 9 $77,838.60 $27,567,581.00

FIREALM 11

RESADD 6

FINBAS 7 Total Commercial Costs

SFR 35 $14,531,797.00

HVAC 41

HVACREPLC 83 Total Residential Costs

BARN 8 $8,733,974.00

DEMORES 1

SIGNMULTI 3

SIGNPOLE 2

SIGNMONU 5

DECK 23

POOLIG 5

FIREHOOD 2

DEMOCOM 3

TENT 2

FIRESUPP 9

HOTTUB 1

GARAGEDET 3

SIGNBLDG 7

APT 7

HOOD 2

RESALT 9

PUBFAC 1

FIREUND 2

CONDO 2

COMADD 1

PORCH 1

USECHANGE 1
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